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COVID-19 VACCINATION OF CHILDREN BETWEEN 15-18 YEARS
AND 60+ POPULATION WITH CO-MORBIDITIES: ECHS MEMBERS

Refers:-

(@ IHQ of MoD AG Branch DGMS (Army) letter No 76910/UN
Occur/Coronavirus/DGMS-5B dt 31 Dec 2021 (copy att).

(b)) CO ECHS letter No B/49770/AG/ECHS/Covid/Policy/2022(03) dated 10 Jan
2022.

(c) CO ECHS letter No B/49770/AG/ECHS/Covid/Policy/2022(02) dated 11 Jan
2022.

Fifty three ECHS Polyclinics have registered as CVCs (list attached as Appx A of

DGMS-5B letter under ref) and have been carrying out COVID-19 vaccination. These
CVCs will also start vaccination. These CVCs will also start vaccination of their dependents
clientele in following categories :-

3.
following actions will be taken:

(@)  Children between 15-18 years.
(b) 60 + population with co-morbidities.

In order to facilitate collection of vaccine for CVCs established in polyclinics

(@)  Military Stations: The nodal offr of ECHS CVC will liaise with respective Indian
Army District/ Station nodal offr for collection of vaccine.

(b)  Non-Military Stations: The nodal offr of the ECHS CVC will directly liaise with
DIO for collection of vaccine.



~
“

4 However. the ECHS members eligible for vaccination will also continue to be
vaccinated at Mil CVCs as hither to fore.

5 Details of ECHS Nodal Officers: COVID-19 vaccination is fwd herewith as per Appx
A att to this letter please.

(o)

This is for your info and dissemination to all units and Fmn in AOR.

L,
L\Q
(S K Gupta)
Col

Jt Dir (Med)

for MD ECHS
Copy to:-

DGAFMS/DG-3A

DGMS (Army)/DGMS-5(B)

DGMS (Navy) Dir ECHS (Navy) - forinfo please.
DGMS (Air Force) (Med-7)

UTI-ITSL - for info please.
1563/1, Above Farico Show Room

First Floor, Old Madras Road

Halasuru, Bangalore

Karnataka-560008

Internal

(Ops & Coord) Sec
Claim Sec
Stats & Automation Sec - for uploading the letter on ECHS website.



Appx A to to CO ECHS letter No

B/49770/AG/ECHSICovid/Policy/2022(05) dt  Jan 2022
DETAILS OF ECHS NODAL OFFICERS : COVID-19 VACCINATION
S State District Station Rank Name Name of Mobile No E-mail Id 4
No CVCs , !
01 | Odisha Puri INS Chilka Capt (IN) | N Saha Polyclinic Puri | 06752-250544 O3-.:-o:m3m.@no<,5 |
(Retd) 7657093831 m.o:muca@m_.:_m_.ooa.
02 | Jaipur Jaipur Jaipur Col Kuldeep Singh Polyclinic 01412-236451 mm:om:mﬂ@mosm.ng;:
(Retd) Vidhyadha 9983477240 echspolyvdn@gmail.com
Nagar
03 | Chandigarh Chandimandir | Chandimandir | Col R K Sheron Polyclinic 01722-589160 chandimandir@echs.gov.in
(Retd) Chandimandir _
04 | Maharastra | Mumbai Mumbai Cdr Jayachandran Polyclinic 9969856389 echspolyclinicmumbai@gmail.com |
(Retd) Mumbai _
(Ashwani)
05 | Maharastra Amravati Pulgaon Maj Amarjit Singh Polyclinic 07242-426363 akola@echs.gov.in
(Retd) Akola 9805851349 |
06 | Maharastra Amravati Pulgaon Col R D Gaur Polyclinic 07212-664607 Amravati@echs.gov.in |
(Retd) Amravati 9419765396
07 | Maharastra Wardha Pulgaon Col Sunil Richard Polyclinic 07152-245111 wardha@echs.gov.in |
(Retd) Wardha 9177822718 W
08 | Maharastra Pune Pune Col Vishwanath Polyclinic 02026-334531 pune@echs.qgov.in !
(Retd) Paranjape Pune 8889189997 m
09 | Maharastra Latur Ahmednagar | Lt Col Lugde Babasahed Polyclinic 02382-227575 latur@echs.qgov.in m
(Retd) Bhaguiji Latur 9850495595
10 | Maharastra Nashik Devlali Col Deepak Khadase Polyclinic 02532-491759 devlali@echs.gov.in |
(Retd) Devlali 7507600939
11 | Maharastra Osmanabad Ahmednagar | Cdr P B Das Polyclinic 02472-223564 osmanabad@echs.qgov.in |
(Retd) Osmanabad | 8888803481 |
12 | Maharastra Beed Ahmednagar | Lt Col Laxman Sondge Polyclinic 02442-227752 beed@echs.qgov.in M
(Retd) Beed 9284897169 i
13 | Maharastra Pune Lohegaon Wg Cdr HH Nair Polyclinic 02029-527977 southpune@echs.qgov.in |
(Retd) Lohegaon 9637552130 W




Appx A (Contd)

% | Siate | Dist Station Rank Name Name of CVCs Mobile No E-mail Id
o
14 | Maharastra Pune Kirkee Lt Col Abhijit Sarkar Polyclinic 02025-810019 khadki@echs.gov.in
U S —— (Retd) Kirkee 7666389439
15 | Uttar Pradesh | Lucknow Lucknow | Col (Retd) | Aftekhar Khan Polyclinic 05222-483611 lucknow@echs.gov.in
S S Lucknow 9149972409
16 Uttar Pradesh | Kanpur Kanpur Wg Cdr R K Shukla Polyclinic AFH | 05122-380186 Kanpur@echs.gov.in
. (Retd) Kanpur 7355503553
17 | Uttar Pradesh | Bijnor Meerut Col (Retd) | G S Rana Polyclinic Bijnor | 01342-264003 bijnor@echs.gov.in
I 8091783230
18  Uttar Pradesh Bareilly Bareilly Col (Retd) | T A Siddiqui, Polyclinic 05812-510662 bareilly@echs.gov.in
4 Bareilly
19 Uttar Pradesh Agra Agra Col (Retd) Mahesh Anand Polyclinic Agra 05622-974600 agra@echs.gov.in
N N | 9452551327
20 | Uttar Pradesh | Meerut Meerut Col (Retd) | Gurvinder Singh Polyclinic 01212-402145 pc-meerut@echs.gov.in
N W Meerut 9758039354
21 | Uttar Pradesh | Farrukhabad | Fatehgarh | Lt Col SS Bhadariya Polyclinic 05692-235409 fategarh@echs.gov.in
I (Retd) Fatehgarh 7318248358
22 | Uttar Pradesh | Muradabad | Bareilly Lt Col Balkaran Singh Polyclinic 05912-413510 moradabad@echs.gov.in
L m (Retd) Muradabad 8006199802
23 | Uttar Pradesh | Rampur Bareilly Lt Col Atul Batnagar Polyclinic 05952-350441 Rampur@echs.gov.in
| (Retd) Rampur 9675964505
24 Uttar Pradesh Mainpuri Agra Lt Col Bhim Sen Polyclinic 05672-236156 mainpuri@gov.in
| (Retd) Mainpuri 9837580711
25 | Uttar Pradesh | Etah Agra Maj (Retd) | S C Yadav Polyclinic Etah | 05742-231205 etah@echs.gov.in
9259571627 ]
" 26 | Uttar Pradesh | Ferozabad | Agra Cdr (Retd) | Brijendera Singh Polyclinic 05612-260373 Firozabad@echs.gov.in
Ferozabad 9969943077
-7 T lnar h | Haldwani Haldwani | Col (Retd) | H S Rawat Polyclinic 05946-284302 haldwani@echs.gov.in
27 | Uttar Prades Haldwani 9785807715
" 28 | Uttar Pradesh | Udham Hempur | Maj (Retd) | P B Gurung Polyclinic 05947-223135 echspolyclinichempur@gmail.c
| _ Singh Nagar | Hempur 8392915198 om
Moo Tiimarachand | Ranikhet | Lt Col Manish Khanna Polyclinic 05962-230513 almora@echs.gov.in
29  Uttarakhand Almora (Retd) Almorah 9458953208




Appx A (Contd)

i
|

s | state | Distt Station Rank Name Name of CVCs [  Mobile No E-mail Id
No | - -
30 | Uttarakhand | Pithoragarh Pithoiragarh | Lt Col R D Bhatt Polyclinic 05964-266311 | pithoragarh@echs.gov.in
m (Retd) Pithoragarh 8938926713 ,
31 | Uttarakhand | Haridwar Roorkee Col Satpal Ahlawat Polyclinic 01332-275266 | roorkee@echs.qov.in
4“ (Retd) Roorkee 8352033137 . .
732 | Tamil Nadu Pathanamthitta Trivandrum | Col Jose M George Polyclinic 04735-229990 | echsranni@gov.in
(Retd) Ranni 9497140629 . : :
33 | Tamil Nadu Tirunelveli Katta Capt JI Jason Polyclinic 04622-554864 tirunelveli@echs.gov.in
, Boman (Retd) Tirunelveli 8130161222 .
34 | Tamilnadu Chennai Chennai Col K S Vasudevan | Polyclinic 04422-2330790 | Chennai@echs.gov.in
(Retd) Chennai 9043788845
35 | Kerela Kottayam Kochi Lt Col C K Babu Polyclinic 04885-295812 | kunnamkulam@echs.gov.in
| (Retd) Kunnamkulam | 8301042698 echspckkm@gmail.com
36 ﬂ Kerela Pallakad Coimbatore | Lt Col V Jayaprakash Polyclinic 04912-552929 palakkad@echs.gov.in
L (Retd) Palakkad echspolyp@gmail.com
L 37 , Kerela Thrissur Kochi Wg Cdr PNS Nair Polyclinic 04872-2352260 | thrissur@echs.gov.in
| w (Retd) Thrissur 04872-2352265 | echspcter@gmial.com
” f
| 38 | Kerala Kollam Trivandrum | Col Jackson Philip Polyclinic 04712-652561 kottarakara@echs.gov.in
L (Retd) Kottarakara 8072349200
39 | Kerala Thiruvananthapuam | Trivandrum | Brig Shaji VSM Polyclinic 04702 -675993 | kilamanur@echs.gov.in
d _ (Retd) Kilimannor
, 40 ﬂ Kerala Thiruvananthapuam | Trivandrum | Col Santosh Kumar K | Polyclinic 04712-2354715 | Trivandrum@echs.gov.in
, f (Retd) Trivandrum 9962458822
. 41 | Kerala Kollam Trivandrum | Col Anil Kumar Polyclinic 04742-527094 quilon@echs.gov.in
L (Retd) Kollam 8086775219
42 | Kerala Allappuzha Kochi Col M M Varghese Polyclinic 04772-237253 allepppy@echs.gov.in’
] (Retd) Allappuzha 8921645656
43 | Kerala Wayanad Kannur Lt Col Haridasan V Polyclinic - 04936-202774 | kalpetta@echs.gov.in
- A (Retd) Kalpetta 9492305388
44 | Uttar Pradesh | Bulandshahr Babugarh Lt Col Yashwant Singh | Polyclinic 7290021463 Bulandshahar@echs.gov.in
] (Retd) Babugarh
45 | Uttar Pradesh | Badaun Bareilly Gp Capt | UK Sharma Polyclinic 05832-226525 | badaun@echs.gov.in
I Badaun 8279954062
46 | Uttarakhand | Udham Singh Haldwani Lt Col H S Mahar Polyclinic 05944-250840 | rudrapur@echs.gov.in
N Nagar (Retd) Rudrapur 8477837179




Appx A (Contd)

zm State Distt Station Rank Name Name of CVCs Mobile No E-mail Id
o ,
47 | Kerala Kasargod Kannur Lt Col Kamalakshan MK Polyclinic 04672 -200007 kanhagad@echs.gov4in
I — : (Retd) Kanhagad 9719444255 |
48 | Kerala Kozhikode Kannur Col (Retd) | Nandakumar P Polyclinic 04952-384437 Kozhikode@echs gov.in -
_ Kozhikode
49 | Kerala Allappuzha Trivandrum | Lt Col Hari Kumar VI Polyclinic 04792-344015 mavelikara@echs.gov.in
— : : (Retd) Mavelikara 9456036556
50 | Tamil Nadu | Coimbatore Coimbatore | Cdr (Retd) | John Edison Polyclinic 04222-220233 Coimbatore@echs.gov.in
. Coimbatore 9944946962
51 | Tamil Nadu | Kanchipuram | Chennai Comdt N Rajendran Polyclinic 04427-230385 kanchipuram@echs.gov.in
. : (Retd) Kanchipuram 9445567515
52 | Tamil Nadu | Chengalpattu | Tambaram | Wg Cdr Arul Chamy Polyclinic 04461-333145 tambram@echs.gov.in
_ . (Retd) Tambaram 9020580028
53 | Tamil Nadu | Thoothukudi | Trivandrum | Gp Capt | Augustine Polyclinic 04612-390317 tuticorin@echs.gov.in
(Retd) Tuticorin 9442536984
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Tele: 35004/21411817 Integrated HQ of MoD (Army)
Adjutant General's Branch
Dte Gen of Medical Services (Army)
Defence Offices Complex
3" Floor, ‘A’ Block, KG Marg
New Delhi -110001

76910/UN Occur/Coronavirus/DGMS-5B 'g\ Dec 2021

HQ Southern Comd (Med)

HQ Eastern Comd (Med)

HQ Western Comd (Med)

HQ Central Comd (Meq)

HQ Northern Comd (Med)

HQ South Western Comd (Med)
HQ ARTRAC

COVID-19 VACCINATION OF CHILDREN BETWEEN15-18 YEARS
AND 60 + POPULATION WITH CO-MORBIDITIES : ECHS MEMBERS

1. Ref following :
(@) This Dte Gen letter No 76910/UN Occur/Coronavirus/DGMS-5B dt 28 Dec 2021

(b)  This Dte Gen letter No 76910/UN Occur/Coronavirus/DGMS-5B dt 29 Dec 2021,

2. Fifty three ECHS polyclinics have registered as CVCs (list attached as Appx A) and
have been carrying out COVID-19 vaccination. These CVCs will also start vaccination of
their dependants clientele in fottowing categories :

(a) Children between 15-18 years.
(b) 60 + population with co-morbidities.

3. In order to facilitate collection of vaccine for CVCs established in polyclinics, following
actions will be taken ;

(a) Military Stations : The nodal offr of ECHS CVC will liaise with respective Indian
Army District/ Station nodal offr for collection of vaccine .

(b)  Non- Military Stations : The nodal offr of the ECHS CVC will directly liaise with
DIO for collection of vaccine.

4.  However, the ECHS members eligible for vaccination will also continue to be
vaccinated at Mil CVCs as hither to fore.
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5 This is for your info and dissemination to all units and Fmn in AOR.

o
YAW Vi
(Van ﬂMm’
Col b //

Col Med (Health)
for DGMS (Army)

Encls : As above.

Copy to:

MA to COAS

MA to VCOAS

AG Sectt

DGAFMS/ DG-3A

DGMS (Air) ' - for info please.
DGMS (Navy)

DGMO/ MO 6

DG OL

ADG MP/ MP-1

})\/l D Cell) /
MD ECHS - It is requested to share details of nodal offrs of 53 GCVCs
as per the format attached as Appx B.



Appx A to DGMS-5B letter No 76910/UNOccur/

Coronavirus/DGMS-5B dt 3\ Dec 2021

GOVT COVID VACCINATION CENTRES

~ SerNo GCVCs
1. Polyclinic Puri B
2. Polyclinic Vidhyadhar Nagar R
3. | Polyclinic Kannamkulam
1 4 | Polyclinic Mumbai (Ashwani)
J' 5. | Polyclinic Palakkad o
[ _Q ] Polyclinic Chennai B
' 7. | Polyclinic Thissur
.8 | Polyclinic Chandimandir
9. | Polyclinic Akola
| 10. | Polyclinic Amrawati _
" 11| Polyclinic Wardha
L 12 Polyclinic Bareilly
.13 Polyclinic Agra - 7 |
| 14. Polyclinic Pithoragarh ) i
~15. | Polyclinic Almora - o |
16. | Polyclinic Latur - - ]
17 Polyclinic Pune ‘
18. | Polyclinic Devlali - ) ) ‘l
19. | Polyclinic Bijnor | B ) S
20. | Polyclinic Roorkee o - e !
21. | Polyclinic Fatehgarh - N
22, Polyclinic Lucknow }
23. Polyclinic Ranni |
24. | Polyclinic AFH Kanpur |
. 25, | . Polyclinic Tirunelvelli |
! 26. | Polyclinic Trivandrum |
' 27. | Polyclinic Kollam ) -
] 28 I Polyclinic Alappuzha . . ]
| Polyclinic Kalpetta o S |
i l Polyclinic Kanhagad - S |
7 J Polyclinic Kozihikode a |
| 32 | Polyclinic Kotharakara ‘
133, | Polyclinic Kilimannor - - ]
34 | Polyclinic Osmanabad
35 PolyclinicBeed ) - B
36. | Polyclinic Kirkee . - B
37 _ Polyclinic Lohegaon
38 Polyclinic Muradabad -
-39 . Polyclinic Rampur |
40 - Polyclinic Manipun |
41 _Polyclinic Etah - _
, 42 Polyclinic Ferozabad !
43 Polychmc Meerut - - .
44 _ Polyclinic Haldwam -
45 . Polychinic Hempur
46 Poiychmc Bulandshahr
47 Po!ychmc Badaun
48  Polychinic Radrapur
49 Polyclinic Mavelikara
50 ~ Polyclinic Coimbatore
51 - Polyctinie Tambararn
52 | Polychinie Kanchipuram
53 | Polychnie Tuticonn




Appx B to DGMS-5B letter No 76910/UNOccur/
Coronavirus/DGMS-5B dt™%,\ Dec 2021

DETAILS OF ECHS NODAL OFFICERS : COVID -19 VACCINATION

S. District | Station

State Rank ( Name | Name of | Mobile No | E-mail Id |

- CVCs
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